
SHREYANS FINANCIAL AND CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Off: Shree Rishabh Paper Mill Premises Village Banah, Nawanshahar-t44522

Ph no: 9876L0O948, Emai! id: sfcs!141@gmail.com,
Website: www.sfcsl.co.in, CIN- L65921pB1984PLCOOS967

s Fcs L/scY/ 2o2s-26 I lo5 L2.1.L.2025

To

Head- Listing & Compliance
METROPOLITAN STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

205(4), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
KamaniJunction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai
Mumbai City MH 4000701N

SUBJECT: OUTCOME OF BOARD MEETTNG DATED 12TH NOVEMBER. 2025

Dear Sir,

With reference to Regulation 30 (2) read with Para A of Part A of Schedule llt of the SEB| (LODR)

Regulations,2OL5, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th
November, 2025 have transacted the followings business:

September, 2025 in terms of the provisions of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR)

Regulations,2OLS. (Copy of the Financial Results and Limited Review enclosed)

The Board meeting commenced at 11:30 A.M. and concluded at 12:30 p.M.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR SHREYANS FINANCIAL & CAPITAL SERVICES LtMtTED

BALRAJ SINGH

COMPANY SECERTARY

ACS 70536

Enclosed as above



SHREYANS FINANCIAL AND CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN : L65921 P81984PLC005967
iNDED 3oTH SEPfFT'IqER.2025 

==,(Rs. tn Hundreds excePt EPS daa)

Sr.
No,

PARTTCULARS

Quartel
Ended

30{9-2025
(Un-audited)

Quarter
Ended

30{6-2025
(Un-audited)

Quartet
Ended

30{9-2024
(Un€udited)

Half Year
ended

30{9-2025
(Un-audited)

Half Yeat
ended

30*9-2024
(Un-auditedl

Year ended
31{3-2025

(Audited)

I Revenue from OPerations

lt other lncome 16,379.94 59.95 16,355.53 16,439.89 16,413.74 16,596.92

ilt fotal lncome (l+ll) 16,379.94 59.95 16,355.53 1 6,439.8S 16,413.74 16,596.92

lv :xpenses
lost of Materials Consumed
rurchases of stock-in-trade

Ohanges in lnventories of Finished Goods'

Stock in Trade and Work in-Progress

Emolovees Benefit Expenses 930.00 930.00 840.00 1,860.00 1,680.00 3,635.83

Finance Costs 0.07 0.28 3.39 0.35 3.46 10.47

Deoreciation and Amortisation Expense

Other Expenses 733.26 840.17 865.43 1,573.43 1,598.13 3,746.58

Total Expenses 1,663.33 1,770.45 1,708.82 3,433.78 3,281.59 7,392.88

V
Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional ltems
and Tax (lll-lV)

14,716.61 (1,710.501 14,646.71 13,006.1 1 1 3,1 32.1 5 9,204.04

vl Exceptional ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

vI Protit / (Loss) Before Tax (V'Vl) 14,716.61 (1,710.50) 14,646.71 1 3,006.1 1 13,132.15 9,204.04

vm Tax Expenses
- Current Tax 3.273.38 0.00 3,305.1 0 3.273.38 3,305.1 0 58.65

- Deferred Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1 ,591.41)

lx
Profit / (Loss) For The Period From
continuino ODerations Ml-Vlll)

11.443.23 (1,71 o.50 11,341 .61 9,732.73 9,827.05 10,736.80

x
>roRt t 1toss1 From Discontinued
SDerations

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

xl Profit / (Loss) For The Period (lX+X) 11,443.23 (1,710.50) 11 ,341.61 9,732.73 9,827.05 10,736.80

xll Other Comprehensive lncome (Net of
iaxes)

(28,898.55) 164,087.37 (19,483.671 1 35,1 88.82 114,004.44 (112,720.3e)

xill

Total Comprehensive lncome For The

Period (Xl+Xll) (Comprising Profit (Loss)

and other Comprehensive lncome For
The Period)

(17,455.32\) 162,376.87 (8,142.06) 144,921.55 123,831.51 (101 ,983.59)

xtv Paid-up Equity share capital
(Face Value of Rs. l0/- each)

1 00,000.00 100,000.00 '100,000.00 1 00,000.00 1 00,000.00 100,000.00

XV Cther Equity as Per balance sheet 568,491.56

xvl farnings Per Share For Continuing
oDerations (Not Annualised)
a) Basic 1.14 (0.17) 1 .13 0.97 0.98 1.07

(b) Diluted 't.14 (0.17) 1.13 0.97 0.98 1.07

xvil Earnings Per Share For Discontinued
oDerations (Not Annualised)
(a) Basic

:b) Diluted

xvlI
:arnings Per share For Discontinued
Cperations And Continuing Operations
lNot Annualised)
a) Basic 1.14 (0.1 7) 1 .13 0.97 0.98 1.07

b) Diluted 1.14 (0.17) 1.13 0.97 0.98 1.07



SHREYANS FINANCIAL AND CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. in Hundreds)
PARTICULARS As at As at

31.03.202530.09.2025
Un-audited Audited

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Other lntangible Assets
(c) FinancialAssets

-lnvestments
(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net)
(e) Other non-current Assets

11,540.30

862,883.79

11,540.30

680,196.20

-
Total of Non-current assets 874,424.09 691,736.50

Current assets
(a) lnventories
(b) FinancialAssets

-Cash and cash equivalents
-Bank Balances other than above

(c) Current tax assets (net)
(d) Other current assets
Total of Current assets

221.5;
60,919.39

25,276.25
86,417.16

221.5;
50,234.13

22,118.30
72,573.95

TOTAL ASSETS 960,841.25 764,310.45

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Share capital
(b) Other Equity
Total of Equity
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities
(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
(d) Other non-current liabilities
Total of Non-current liabilities
Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

-Trade payables
-Other financial liabilities

(b) Provisions
(c) Other Current Liabilities
(d) Current Tax Liabilities
(e) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

Total of Current liabilities

100,000.00
713,413.12

100,000.00
568,491.56

813,413.12 668,491.56

1,779.09

310.00
3,332.03

142.007.01

892.00

360.00
58.65

94.508.24
147:428.13 95,818.89

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 960.841.25 764,310.45



CASH FLOW STATEMENT
(Rs. in Hundreds)

half year ended
30.09.2025

half year ended
30.09.2024

(Un-audited) (Un-audited
Cash flows from operating activities
Profit for the year 1 3,006.1 1 13,132.15
Adjustments for:
lnterest and finance charqes 0.35 3.46
lnterest lncome
Dividend lncome (16,439.89) (6.413.74\
Remeasurement of acturial gain/loss 182,687.60 154,060.08
Cperating profit before working capital changes 179,254.17 150,781.95
Adjustments for:
llncrease) / decrease in other current assets (3.157.94\, (4,581.58
ncrease / (decrease) in trade payables

lncrease / (decrease) in other current Liabilities (50.00) (45.90)
Increase / (decrease) in other financial liabilities and provision
(excludinq provision for tax) 887.09 543.58

ash generated from operations 176,933.32 146,698.05
Income tax refund/ (paid)

Net Cash flow generated from operating activities 176,933.32 146,698.05
(B)

Cash flow from investinq activities
Revaluation of Investments (182.687.60) (154.060.08)
nterest lncome
Dividend lncome 16,439.89 16,413.74
Net cash flows (used in) investinq activities (166,247.71 (137,646.34)

(c)
Cash flow from financing activities
nterest and finance charges paid (0.35) G.lt
Net cash flows (used in)/ generated from financing activities (0.35) (3.461

Net change in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 10,685.26 9,048.25
Cash and cash equivalents- opening balance 50,455.65 42,523.90
Cash and cash equivalents- closing balance 61,'t40.91 51,572.15

Notes to cash flow statement:
Cash and cash equivalents include :

Oash on hand 221.52 431.52
Balances with banks: 60,919.39 51,140.62
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 61,140.91 51,572.15

1

2

SHREYANS FINANCIAL AND CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Notes:
The Company is a single segment company,therefore the disclosure under segment reporting is not required.
The financial results has been prepared in accordance with the lndian Accounting Standard ("lnd AS") as prescribed
under section 133 of the Companies Act, 201 3 read with relevant rules issued there under and SEBI circular no.
CIR/CFD/CMD'l 18012019 dated July 1 9, 201 9.

The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/re arranged wherever necessary.
The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at
its meeting held on 12th November, 2025. The un-audited result for the current quarter have been subjected to
limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company as per Regulations 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3

4

Datet 12.11.2025
Place: Ludhiana

For and on behalf of the Board

/k>h- tL;+a"^,

LJ T

(Kirti Kumar Jain)
Executive Director & CEO

DIN: 00932391
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INIIEPENIIEN:I AUDITCIfi'S KEYIEW nErOKr $fi TX& Qu,{.RTfltrr_v uqnuwljrv*
STANI}ALONN TINANCIAL NDSULTS OT ?TTT CO&TPANY rT.]&T{"].dNT 7{3 7}Ig,
REGULATION 33 OT THE SEBT {LISTIHC OBLIGAT1OXS ANT' I}ISCI-{}${JRf,
REQUIREMENTS) RECULATIONS, ?0r 5, AS AMEtiIlf 9.

REVIf,WRIPORT
TO THa BOARD OT'DIIIEC O(S
SHRI,YANS TINANCIAL & CAPMAL SE.EVICES LIMITE}
LUDEIANA

We have reviewed the accompanfing Stsiefiicr, of Strurdalone LJnauitrlteri ]:i*z,seial tr{csu;ts of
SHREYAI{S fiNANCIAL & C-{PITAL SERVICtrSi l,lllIITED ("th$ COklP.{I'i./i li.rr rhe rpu:rLcr
asd six rrtlnths endoi $optcmlxr 30,20?5 ('1hc Statenurt") beilg subnriucd i1 rirc conrpanl. !'u.Lr3,i:aut
!o the requirenxnt cl'Rcgulation 33 of tlro SI1BI llistiqg Obligotions and Ilisclosure Requirermnts)
Regulations, 201 5, as ;rmended f'ttn l,isting I{egulatirxrs")"

"Ihis Statemmt, w{rich is lhe res;onsililit-v oi thc iiorrprrnr's trfenagc$":ri :*r{ rp;r':rv+cl l:v lire
Corryxny's Board of Drrectors, has txrr:a prrqxrsrl in acccirdance tritL tho rcec,gt:aicn a:r<i fixasiremtjnt
principles lard do*tr tr tlre Indian Accouruing Standaril 14'-Intrrinr Financial Rclxrliu;r' L'ln-'t ..1$ 3a'"j,
prescritul under Sr:ctioa i 33 r>ilthe Cotnpanies Ac!, 3$ 13 rt*.d s.rrh icler.ant rtiics issue.l iherculrjer alid
otlrer accounlilS prlnclples generally accepted in Inrlia. Orr respcrlsrbihr! ri ia exlrrd,i$ a corlalu*:o:: cn
thf Stalenpnt based on our reviet.

We conrluclerl trur re:'ielv of &e St^atem*nt in aci;*rrlii"rce *'ith tirc Staeda:il ix ltcvlelr llagaprnr*tts
(SEE) 2410 "Review ol'l,rterim financinl Infbrmation Psrfrrrmcd bv tre Indepuzlenr Arlcliror 1f ihe
Entiry"', issued b)' thc fustihlt* 01'Chalteled Accou"ntanls ol India {CA}). A rer.'lerr of irxer"i:r lirunci;rl
information consisls of rnaldng inquiries, pnn:arily $1'Comf[r$]"s f;l)rsrrllilcl respr*siirle iir iirisrreial
and actounting rnattcrs and npplying xralltical and ddret reliere, pr;eechrr:s. A re.rien is srrlxlaritially
less il scop than art audit coaducted il accordance u.ith Sta{d,ards ot Auditins sfrx:ifiuti alrler S*r:tiorr
143(10) of tht, Companies Act, 2013 and consequently ducs not eriable *:i t* {.}btdin assrrat*e thi:1 *.e
u'crrlti become arvare ol all significant nratttrs lhat rdght tr ideirtitiqi i:s an a*tful.. Accr,rdiri*dy. rvr: (io
not cxpres orl audit opirrion- We also perfi:rrned grooedures iyr as:urdfirce wiih the *ircldar issur:,i bv
the SirBl under Regulation 33(8) <d the SL,llI (Listlng fibligations ald tisciosurc lluquir*:r*enrr)
Regulatirxrs, 2015, as anrended to &e extcnl appliixble.

4. Bascd on our review con&rctr:d and grrxedrues pertbrned as stnlcd in priragrxph 3 elrrr.,t, r':othing has
come to our attention tlxrt crrrses us to bcli*re ttral thc aocomgxrny-ilg Srut"nrirx,'p.eg*u1 in :rccol&ric*
nith thc recr:grrititm and nxa*rement ffincipies laid dr:*t il tlre albresrid lndiar: Accouming Sranil*rd
and other eccor.mtilg principles gurerally arxept*d in &:dia. hl.s not discloeed &c inJr:rrlatir.:n r*qr-iired
kr be disclosed mferrnr ot Regulation 33 ol"the S.bBI (-isting Obligations and L}sclosuru llequirerrre*is)
l{egulrtiuns, ?{)1J, a.$ amended, trcltding the trlrnncr rn rrhich il is io be rli*eli'rrrxt, or tfu.ri il {i1ntarns
any rroterisl misstat$rneil.
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Datc: 11.11.2025
Place: Ludhiana
UOIN: 250829888MIODL9956
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